PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3749841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL BRANDON	02/22/2016
DAVID SPARTANO	02/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENERGIZER BRANDS, LLC
Street Address:	533 MARYVILLE UNIVERSITY DRIVE
City:	SAINT LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63141

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15049819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-348-5400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONALD HOPKINS, LLC

Address Line 1: 600 SUPERIOR AVENUE, EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40410-01990
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDSEY COUNCIL
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsey Council/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=5974736#page1.tif source=5974736#page2.tif source=5974736#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037789 FRAME: 0138

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, We, Michael J. Brandon II, having an address at 33993 Adams Avenue,

North Ridgeville, Ohio, 44039, and David Spartano, having an address at 4934 Cessna Avenue,

Brunswick, Ohio 44212, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," have invented a new and useful

invention entitled "LIGHT EMITTING DIODE DRIVER REGULATED TO CONSUME

CONSTANT BATTERY CURRENT INPUT," hereinafter referred to as the "Patent."

WHEREAS, Energizer Brands, LLC, having a place of business at 533 Maryville

University Drive, Saint Louis, Missouri 63141, United States of America, hereinafter referred

to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell,

assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the

Patent and all letters patent of United States or any countries which may be or have been

issued on the invention disclosed in the Patent, all divisions, reissues, continuations, and

continuations-in-part, based in whole or in part thereof, and all inventions disclosed therein,

together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement, with the right to

sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Assignor warrants that they are the exclusive owners of the entire legal and equitable

interest in the Patent and the invention disclosed therein, free and clear of all liens and

encumbrances; and that they have full power, authority, and capacity to make this Assignment

to Assignee. Assignor covenants and agrees, for themselves and for their successors and

assigns that, at Assignee's request, Assignor will cause to be executed and delivered any

applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments as may be deemed necessary or

desirable by Assignee to secure for or vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, all right, title,

{5974596:}

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 037789 FRAME: 0139 and interest in and to any application, patent, or other right or property covered by this

assignment, including the right to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries under the

provisions of the International Convention; and Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the

United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States

patents granted on the Patent to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and

to the same, and authorizes appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any

letters patent granted on the Patent to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest

in and to the same.

(Signatures to follow.)

-2-

{5974596:}

PATENT

REEL: 037789 FRAME: 0140

By:	Michael O. Beaulina
•	Michael J. Brandon II
	$A \cdot I - I$
s	Hand Jan Jano
4	David Spartano

2	122/2016	
Date	1	

2 /22 / /6 Date

{5974596:}

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 037789 FRAME: 0141